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2013 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/6/2013 to 5/10/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:51.18 ! Sultana2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:40.73 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2011
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:55.01Cerritos

1) Natalie Wong SO 2) Alyssa Boey JR
3) Kiri Harvey SO 4) Connie Wu SR

29.27 33.40 27.08 25.26
2 1:56.48Citrus Valley

1) Julia Zhao JR 2) Jessica Ramos JR
3) Kailee Mora SR 4) Paulina Calderon FR

31.40 33.05 25.60 26.43
3 1:57.66Garden Grove

1) Raquel Licea JR 2) Sofia Contreras SR
3) Hannah Caskey JR 4) Amber Labra JR

31.03 31.72 27.18 27.73
4 2:00.47Orcutt Academy

1) Katelyn Ayers SR 2) Emily Mathis JR
3) Alexandria Kwong SO 4) Madeline Callis FR

32.37 31.70 33.98 22.42
5 2:04.70Temescal Canyon

1) Mackenzie Welz SO 2) Cindy Willis FR
3) Melissa Woody SR 4) Haley Hansen SR

31.52 37.08 28.47 27.63
6 2:07.28Summit

1) Carissa Melara SR 2) Annika Gonzalez SR
3) Amber Ventura SO 4) Ashlynn Pope SR

30.66 36.54 33.86 26.22
7 2:07.57Grace Brethren H

1) Rachel Perez SR 2) Kari Clark SR
3) Kaela Deeds JR 4) Olivia Hynes JR

33.60 37.73 31.50 24.74
8 2:08.79Chino

1) Danielle Viste JR 2) Alexa Cardenas JR
3) Kaitlyn Dickinson SO 4) Marguerite Crockem SO

35.62 34.78 31.48 26.91
9 2:09.04Notre Dame/R

1) Victoria Ramirez JR 2) Lauren Sewani SR
3) Samantha Acuna JR 4) Kimberly Banks SO

33.54 36.95 30.60 27.95
10 2:09.55San Dimas

1) Ashley Mochizuki JR 2) Seleena Rios SR
3) Kassidy Cuccia-Aguirre JR 4) Bree David SR

35.38 42.55 24.64 26.98
11 2:10.23La Mirada

1) Jillian Peart SR 2) Jade Jasso FR
3) Raquel Tarango FR 4) Evy Najarian SO

33.27 38.18 30.74 28.04

12 2:10.84La Quinta/Westmi
1) Ashley Le FR 2) Dominica Cao SO
3) Dianna Nguyen SO 4) Emma Nguyen FR

32.36 37.57 33.59 27.32
13 2:11.73Twentynine Palms

1) Hanna Beard FR 2) Alexa Herrera SR
3) Nokomis Cabrera SO 4) Heather Centner JR

31.92 36.03 39.93 23.85
14 2:11.96Nordhoff

1) Julianna Adelman JR 2) Sophia Zara JR
3) Kayley Cox SR 4) Paige Small SR

35.04 37.18 31.19 28.55
15 2:12.35Rancho Alamitos

1) Mackenna Ammann JR 2) Tori Cree SR
3) Hailey Goepner JR 4) Peyton Ammann JR

35.02 37.51 30.88 28.94
16 2:12.77Segerstrom

1) Gillian Robles JR 2) Tien Nguyen SO
3) Nathania Cuevas JR 4) Danielle Ortiz JR

32.46 39.21 32.33 28.77
17 2:14.00Mission Prep

1) Jillian Ronay SO 2) Amanda Woodle SO
3) Grace Oeser SO 4) Amelene Bartlett SR

36.18 37.55 28.94 31.33
18 2:14.31Los Amigos

1) Dalia Juarez SR 2) Diane Ho JR
3) Melissa Nguyen FR 4) Megan Stevens SO

34.00 40.82 32.68 26.81
19 2:15.10Covina

1) Angel Nunez JR 2) Tracy Santos JR
3) Danielle Preston JR 4) Karina Cabral SR

36.21 37.49 34.42 26.98
20 2:15.96Rosemead

1) Ada Ling JR 2) Megan Regan SO
3) Allison Nguyen SO 4) Cynthia Ouyang FR

35.12 38.38 31.58 30.88
21 2:17.34Elsinore

1) Nancee Boyan SR 2) Madi Suarez FR
3) Moira Depsey SR 4) Sierra Venegas SO

34.37 40.10 33.53 29.34
--- DQShadow Hills

1) Alondra Garcia JR 2) Angela Gonzalez SO
3) Megan Broe JR 4) Ramsie Haskell FR

35.96 40.00 34.69 26.68
--- DQOcean View

1) Serena Ly FR 2) Jessica Zorich SR
3) Alyssa Isogawa JR 4) Maya Lamperts JR

29.76 35.83 28.89 28.58
--- DQBloomington

1) Susana Ramirez SR 2) Andrea Perez SR
3) Dalilah Mendoza JR 4) Jacquiline Lopez FR

42.19 36.12 29.20 32.08
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2013 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/6/2013 to 5/10/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
--- DQMalibu

1) Esther Yang FR 2) Raine Murray SO
3) Moorea Maguire SR 4) Georgia Johnson SR

35.34 36.67
--- DQPerris

1) Mariana Campos SR 2) Heidi Valdez JR
3) Marylin Rios JR 4) Victoria Morales SO

34.53 36.65 38.20 23.57
--- DQDon Antonio Lugo

1) Brye Varner JR 2) Marlene Baumann JR
3) Camille Seariac SR 4) Sabrina Fregoso SO

46.80 26.39 29.39 30.31

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:36.78 ! Oaks Christian2006

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:28.02 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:44.02Chaffey

1) Marcel Friedrich JR 2) Antoine Bedard SR
3) Eric Aguirre SR 4) Brian Gonzalez JR

25.57 29.79 24.91 23.75
2 1:44.07Cerritos

1) Angel Alcala SO 2) Ian Reyes SR
3) Joshua Kartawinata JR 4) Angelo Victorio SO

26.39 29.00 25.20 23.48
3 1:46.04Citrus Valley

1) Kyle Smith SR 2) Charles Martinez SR
3) Kyle Cauldren SR 4) Michael Quiroga SR

27.44 30.36 25.65 22.59
4 1:46.09Don Antonio Lugo

1) Jake Smith SR 2) Luis Franco SR
3) Brandon Rodriguez SR 4) Mackenzie Bowles SR

27.44 31.12 25.02 22.51
5 1:46.44Temescal Canyon

1) Austin Hemphill JR 2) Logan Gallagher SO
3) John Trenary JR 4) Joseph Rivas JR

28.82 29.69 25.02 22.91
6 1:47.09San Dimas

1) Gavin Sandhu SR 2) Dillon Christensen SR
3) Nick Caldarone JR 4) Brandon Howell SO

27.91 29.00 26.68 23.50
7 1:47.37La Mirada

1) Trent Beauchamp-Sanchez S 2) Ross Jasso JR
3) Ryan Poff JR 4) Evan Klansek SR

28.20 30.75 26.35 22.07
8 1:49.08Garden Grove

1) Ben Toth SR 2) Daniel Cavender SR
3) Nam Le SR 4) Alex Nguyen SR

27.72 31.34 26.03 23.99

9 1:49.42Los Amigos
1) Edward Chavez SO 2) Joshua Iligan SR
3) Armando Elizalde SO 4) Chris Fausto SR

28.57 30.85 27.79 22.21
10 1:50.53Perris

1) Marcus Phillips FR 2) Jesus Barrios SR
3) Marco Calderon SR 4) Jacob Garcia SR

28.61 31.21 25.64 25.07
11 1:52.63Nordhoff

1) McKay Johnsen FR 2) Alexander Tally SR
3) Andrew Holland SO 4) Dominic McLeod SO

28.28 32.42 27.31 24.62
12 1:52.77Ocean View

1) Kevin Do JR 2) Omar Domiguez SO
3) Ryan Tran JR 4) Jordan Salgado SO

29.93 32.50 26.58 23.76
13 1:53.07Shadow Hills

1) Omar Seraj JR 2) Noah Brown SO
3) Tyler Jarrett SO 4) Dominic Kirby SR

29.86 32.63 26.45 24.13
14 1:53.95Ontario

1) Jeremy Padilla JR 2) Greg Pinedo SR
3) Cristian Duarte JR 4) Austin Franco JR

28.34 31.43 28.11 26.07
15 1:54.31Orcutt Academy

1) Josh Dasmann SO 2) Jacob McCann SO
3) Benjamin Youngblood SO 4) Robert Wright SR

30.27 32.21 26.56 25.27
16 1:55.62La Quinta/Westmi

1) James Tran SO 2) Kenny Nguyen SR
3) Bryan Ha JR 4) Thomas Wirth JR

30.72 31.73 29.29 23.88
17 1:56.08Segerstrom

1) Hector Garcia SR 2) Oscar Osorio JR
3) Daniel Moctezuma JR 4) Isaac Alfaro JR

31.12 31.81 28.30 24.85
18 1:56.11Malibu

1) Walker Hannigan SO 2) Jens Cole JR
3) Kai Schulz FR 4) Jack Thompson JR

30.13 33.08 28.40 24.50
19 1:56.44Montclair

1) Stephan Jacobo JR 2) Richard Quach FR
3) Jorge Cardoso JR 4) Jonathan Chang SO

29.84 32.32 29.35 24.93
20 1:56.83Mission Prep

1) Joseph 'soci' Guidetti FR 2) Shane Elder FR
3) Ibrahim Wahba SR 4) Matt Woodle SR

30.00 34.26 28.24 24.33
21 1:56.91Chino

1) Brett Rohde JR 2) Anthony Sotelo JR
3) Brendan Vicario JR 4) Ryan Soares SR

28.90 34.21 28.82 24.98
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
22 1:57.20Westminster

1) Adam Wilson JR 2) Ted Vo SO
3) Rand Rich JR 4) Joshua Garcia FR

28.42 33.52 29.85 25.41
23 1:59.71Baldwin Park

1) Joshua Juarez JR 2) Jessie Iniquez SR
3) Augustine Pimentel JR 4) Carlos DeLuche JR

33.95 31.63 28.37 25.76
24 1:59.75Wilson/Hacienda

1) Gabriel McIntire FR 2) Justin Cruz SR
3) Nicholas Kam SO 4) Carlos Hernandez JR

31.06 35.05 29.14 24.50
25 2:05.31San Gorgonio

1) Jonathon Jarvis SO 2) Eric Le SR
3) Sergio Aurelio SR 4) Curtis Maki SR

34.12 34.96 28.22 28.01
--- DQNotre Dame/R

1) Nicholas Buchanan SO 2) Roman Sarmiento FR
3) Monte Javier SR 4) Yiaro Mojica FR

29.72 30.86 25.00 23.31
--- DQElsinore

1) Jacob Barrera SO 2) Adam Charron SO
3) Brian De Frates FR 4) Jared McMaster FR

31.33 37.29 26.30 25.64

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:49.80 ! Brett Shiflett2004

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Alverno JR1 1:58.46Kali Kearns

27.05 29.79 30.56 31.06
Desert Christian SR2 2:00.35Lindsey Letellier

27.83 29.83 31.13 31.56
Orcutt Academy SO3 2:02.23Emily Ayers

27.88 30.22 31.71 32.42
Trinity Classica SO4 2:02.34Mykaela Delgado

27.19 29.98 31.98 33.19
Nordhoff SO5 2:05.77Summer van Houten

28.74 31.79 32.68 32.56
Orcutt Academy FR6 2:06.50Madeline Callis

29.66 32.37 33.17 31.30
Malibu SR7 2:06.97Georgia Johnson

28.61 31.63 33.62 33.11
University Prep FR8 2:08.04Jasmine Sanchez

29.67 32.06 33.41 32.90
Citrus Valley FR9 2:08.07Paulina Calderon

28.10 31.30 33.84 34.83
Chaffey JR10 2:09.33Kaitlyn Withers

29.44 32.98 33.52 33.39

San Dimas JR11 2:09.64Brittany Anderson
29.77 32.78 34.00 33.09

Summit SO12 2:10.87Amber Ventura
29.32 32.85 34.51 34.19

Ocean View JR13 2:11.51Alyssa Isogawa
29.72 33.37 34.35 34.07

Katella SR14 2:11.60Elizabeth Barrera
30.54 33.46 34.66 32.94

Don Antonio Lugo JR15 2:11.83Marlene Baumann
29.04 32.63 34.78 35.38

Garden Grove FR16 2:12.35Florencia Ferro
29.66 33.27 34.67 34.75

Northview FR17 2:13.86Victoria Pena
29.07 33.31 35.93 35.55

Temescal Canyon SR18 2:13.99Haley Hansen
30.65 33.75 35.49 34.10

Ocean View FR19 2:14.91Elena Isogawa
31.13 33.80 34.88 35.10

Malibu SO20 2:16.75Caroline Pietrzyk
31.22 34.07 35.49 35.97

La Quinta/Westmi FR21 2:16.83Emma Nguyen
30.73 34.22 36.09 35.79

Cerritos FR22 2:16.95Cecilee Lam
31.05 34.89 36.32 34.69

Los Amigos SO23 2:18.03Megan Stevens
29.12 33.72 37.40 37.79

Segerstrom JR24 2:18.72Nathania Cuevas
32.01 34.69 36.00 36.02

Shadow Hills FR25 2:22.09Ramsie Haskell
31.36 35.98 38.39 36.36

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:41.41 ! Ryan Chiu2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:33.83 * Tom Shields2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Malibu SO1 1:48.11Logan Hotchkiss
24.66 27.30 27.62 28.53

Malibu SO2 1:50.53Alec Wilimovsky
25.08 27.94 29.01 28.50

Citrus Valley SO3 1:51.17Andrew Fares
25.23 28.27 28.85 28.82

Nordhoff SR4 1:51.77Alec Kruse
25.47 27.46 28.64 30.20

Ocean View SR5 1:52.52Glenn Baumann
25.73 29.49 28.75 28.55

Temescal Canyon SR6 1:53.96Jake Wood
25.88 29.25 29.95 28.88

Perris SR7 1:54.14Marco Calderon
25.90 28.90 30.10 29.24
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Citrus Valley JR8 1:54.15Grant Garcia

26.05 28.97 29.76 29.37
Don Antonio Lugo SR9 1:54.36Chris Ibarra

26.22 29.23 29.77 29.14
Elsinore SR10 1:54.81Josh Diaz

26.07 28.40 29.76 30.58
Orcutt Academy SO11 1:55.28Josh Dasmann

26.36 28.64 30.22 30.06
Ocean View JR12 1:55.45Brian Smith

26.24 28.29 30.18 30.74
Notre Dame/R FR13 1:55.81Yiaro Mojica

26.05 29.36 31.17 29.23
San Dimas SO14 1:55.94Zac Patrick

26.35 29.18 30.63 29.78
La Mirada JR15 1:56.29Shane Chambers

26.49 29.19 30.29 30.32
Temescal Canyon SR16 1:57.37Sean Alexander

26.40 29.38 30.72 30.87
Citrus Valley JR17 1:58.59Garrett Tanner

26.67 29.55 30.95 31.42
La Mirada JR18 1:58.71Anthony Melero

26.08 29.12 31.59 31.92
Katella JR19 1:59.25Adrian Montanez

26.14 29.48 31.88 31.75
Garden Grove SR20 1:59.53Daniel Cavender

26.83 30.33 31.54 30.83
Chaffey SR21 2:02.77David Burnett

27.71 31.01 32.13 31.92

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 2:05.35 ! Erica Brannon2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Cerritos SO1 2:09.17Kiri Harvey

28.13 31.77 38.90 30.37
Desert Christian SR2 2:12.91Kimberly Kuni

27.04 35.06 40.33 30.48
Orcutt Academy JR3 2:14.72Emily Mathis

31.01 35.47 36.86 31.38
Garden Grove SR4 2:15.96Sofia Contreras

28.86 34.34 39.45 33.31
Orcutt Academy SR5 2:19.53Leanna Bramble

31.33 36.52 38.81 32.87
Mission Prep SO6 2:19.69Grace Oeser

29.25 34.64 44.06 31.74
Malibu FR7 2:21.88Esther Yang

29.58 34.05 43.72 34.53

Garden Grove JR8 2:23.16Hannah Caskey
29.24 39.08 41.59 33.25

Citrus Valley JR9 2:24.75Julia Zhao
30.67 38.07 41.16 34.85

Summit SR10 2:24.77Carissa Melara
30.97 36.40 42.28 35.12

Ocean View FR11 2:24.97Serena Ly
31.00 35.10 44.88 33.99

Cerritos FR12 2:29.02Arra Han
30.75 38.29 47.12 32.86

Ocean View SR13 2:29.46Cami McNabb
31.43 38.16 45.86 34.01

Yucca Valley JR14 2:30.00Emily Kennedy
31.95 39.66 42.55 35.84

Cerritos SO15 2:32.22Lauren Johnson
32.42 38.49 48.17 33.14

Bloomington SR16 2:32.80Andrea Perez
31.53 38.03 45.36 37.88

Magnolia SR17 2:32.97Erika McFeggan
33.38 37.05 47.91 34.63

Segerstrom JR18 2:33.18Gillian Robles
33.19 37.41 48.90 33.68

Notre Dame/R SR19 2:35.23Lauren Sewani
34.83 39.46 45.44 35.50

Chino SO20 2:36.32Kaitlyn Dickinson
32.65 39.16 49.20 35.31

Citrus Valley SO21 2:39.06Julianna Mekhael
33.90 39.80 48.63 36.73

Garden Grove JR22 2:39.94Elizabeth Lehman
33.10 40.56 47.20 39.08

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:51.13 ! Eugene Tee2012

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:41.39 * David Nolan2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ont. Christian JR1 2:02.59Chasse' Sodemann

26.37 32.32 34.12 29.78
Apple Valley Chr JR2 2:04.61Felipe Pereira

25.70 32.67 37.24 29.00
Don Antonio Lugo SR3 2:05.04Jake Smith

27.54 31.62 37.06 28.82
Garden Grove SR4 2:05.26Ben Toth

27.11 32.14 36.32 29.69
Citrus Valley SR5 2:06.00Kyle Cauldren

27.35 31.07 38.33 29.25
Cerritos JR6 2:06.62Joshua Kartawinata

25.93 31.58 38.04 31.07
Don Antonio Lugo SR7 2:06.90Brandon Rodriguez

26.77 31.81 38.01 30.31
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Chino JR8 2:09.44Brett Rohde

27.35 32.13 39.50 30.46
Westminster JR9 2:10.11Adam Wilson

27.44 31.96 40.43 30.28
Grace Brethren H SO10 2:11.88Kyle Hillner

28.01 32.70 41.12 30.05
Notre Dame/R FR11 2:12.90Roman Sarmiento

29.24 33.80 40.25 29.61
Ocean View JR12 2:12.92Ryan Tran

27.91 35.14 40.74 29.13
Notre Dame/R SR13 2:13.90Monte Javier

28.15 34.33 39.64 31.78
Temescal Canyon JR14 2:14.45Alex Danylo

29.28 35.27 40.15 29.75
Nordhoff SO15 2:14.67Sean Edwards

30.86 34.91 38.23 30.67
Cerritos SO16 2:15.40Dominick Nevarez

28.73 35.64 39.11 31.92
Twentynine Palms SR17 2:15.53Kenneth Johnson

27.96 35.56 41.44 30.57
Temescal Canyon JR18 2:16.15Austin Hemphill

28.16 33.58 41.12 33.29
Cerritos SO19 2:16.38Jeffrey Park

28.34 36.32 41.07 30.65
Orcutt Academy SR20 2:16.59Robert Wright

28.24 34.56 42.60 31.19
Citrus Valley JR21 2:16.70Dalton Smith

30.16 35.55 38.56 32.43
La Quinta/Westmi SR22 2:16.87Kenny Nguyen

28.87 35.89 38.62 33.49
Temescal Canyon JR23 2:16.93Tommy Fadgen

29.21 35.56 39.97 32.19
Citrus Valley SO24 2:17.37Justin Quiroga

28.25 34.81 40.59 33.72
Summit FR25 2:18.54Jeshua Carrillo

30.12 35.01 41.03 32.38
Temescal Canyon JR26 2:18.62Drew Passarella

29.61 34.41 43.15 31.45
Garden Grove SR27 2:18.98Alex Nguyen

27.82 36.30 41.86 33.00
Montclair FR28 2:20.50Richard Quach

30.56 36.53 40.84 32.57
La Mirada FR29 2:22.71Christian Park

28.67 36.56 43.07 34.41
San Dimas SO30 2:23.25Brandon Howell

28.94 38.27 43.98 32.06
Baldwin Park SR31 2:24.21Jessie Iniquez

29.38 39.64 39.71 35.48

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 23.11 ! Mary Hanson2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 21.99 * Olivia Smoliga2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Grace Brethren H JR1 24.70Olivia Hynes
Cerritos SO2 24.73Natalie Wong
Victor Valley Ch FR3 24.84Tianna Jorgenson
Cerritos SR4 25.34Connie Wu
Cerritos SO5 25.88Somer Piper
Chino SO*6 26.07Marguerite Crockem
Mayfair JR*6 26.07Kirsten Miller
Garden Grove SO*8 26.35Natalie Contreras
Cerritos SO*8 26.35Julia Reyes
Temescal Canyon SR10 26.38Melissa Woody
Garden Grove JR11 26.47Raquel Licea
Don Antonio Lugo SR12 26.60Camille Seariac
Citrus Valley FR13 26.63Jordan Gonzales
Malibu JR14 26.73Chloe Veronique
Chino JR15 26.78Alexa Cardenas
Ont. Christian SR16 26.80Maxine Munoz
Orcutt Academy FR17 26.84Madeline Callis
Los Amigos SO18 26.87Megan Stevens
Bloomington SR19 26.90Andrea Perez
Covina SR20 27.13Karina Cabral
San Dimas SO21 27.17Megan David
Artesia SO22 27.22Ariel Burns
La Quinta/Westmi FR23 27.32Emma Nguyen
Bloomington JR24 27.49Dalilah Mendoza
San Dimas SR25 27.52Amanda Avery
Ocean View SR26 27.58Brynne McNabb
Twentynine Palms SR27 27.74Alexa Herrera
Fontana SR28 27.77Salena Zapata
Malibu SR29 28.51Jenny Hill-Carta
San Bernardino JR--- DQMariah Rios

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 21.05 ! William Wollam2005

Nat'l HS Rec: 19.43 * Vladimir Morozov2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

San Dimas SR1 21.68Austin Garcia
Temescal Canyon SR2 22.31Devin Deckert
Chaffey SR3 22.34Eric Aguirre
La Mirada SR4 22.40Evan Klansek
Los Amigos SR5 22.63Chris Fausto
San Gorgonio JR*6 22.88Justin Rohn
Ocean View SR*6 22.88Glenn Baumann
Ocean View SR8 23.10Cody Basford
Malibu SO9 23.13Owen Franz
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Temescal Canyon SR10 23.30Austin DeJong
Temescal Canyon JR*11 23.33Joseph Rivas
Citrus Valley SR*11 23.33Michael Quiroga
Garden Grove JR13 23.36Calvin Mai
Don Antonio Lugo JR14 23.39Jeffery Kerber
Fontana SR15 23.46Bryan Mejia
Cerritos SR16 23.57Connor Beaulieu
Garden Grove SR17 23.72Zach Wirth
Cerritos SO18 23.73Angelo Victorio
Cerritos SR19 J23.73Ian Reyes
Nordhoff SO20 23.78Derek Krzyski
Garden Grove FR21 24.04Peter Chang
Chaffey JR22 24.06Brian Gonzalez
Fairmont FR23 24.07Edgar Chin
Shadow Hills SR24 24.08Dominic Kirby
Los Amigos SR25 24.15Johnson Ngodoan
Sierra Vista SR26 24.24Oscar Arias
Colony SR27 24.28Sean Briones
Colton JR28 24.32Jordan Huesca
Bellflower SR29 24.37Jose Mercado
Bloomington JR30 24.40Andrew Carranza
Magnolia JR31 24.42Jimmy Tran
Colton SR32 24.52Lucas Arias
Shadow Hills SO33 24.67Noah Brown
Carter JR34 24.68Daniel Ferenchak
La Quinta/Westmi JR35 24.93Thomas Wirth
Segerstrom JR36 24.97Isaac Alfaro
San Bernardino SR37 25.69Jesus German

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 56.16 ! Kirstie Chen2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.92 * Jasmine Tosky2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Citrus Valley SR1 56.94Kailee Mora
25.84 31.10

Desert Christian SR2 58.21Kimberly Kuni
27.08 31.13

Garden Grove SO3 1:00.33Natalie Contreras
28.05 32.28

Orcutt Academy SO4 1:03.33Alexandria Kwong
29.76 33.57

Cerritos FR5 1:03.96Arra Han
30.67 33.29

Ocean View JR6 1:04.18Alyssa Isogawa
29.98 34.20

Orcutt Academy JR7 1:04.71Jamie Sahlberg
30.58 34.13

Notre Dame/R JR8 1:06.42Samantha Acuna
31.36 35.06

Santa Ana SR9 1:08.36Leslye Echavarria
30.49 37.87

Yucca Valley JR10 1:08.68Emily Kennedy
32.73 35.95

Bloomington JR11 1:08.73Dalilah Mendoza
31.64 37.09

Rosemead SO12 1:10.48Allison Nguyen
32.90 37.58

Artesia SO13 1:11.16Clarissa Huizar
33.36 37.80

Malibu SR14 1:11.81Moorea Maguire
32.42 39.39

Citrus Valley JR15 1:14.27Ariana Smith
31.90 42.37

Fontana SR16 1:15.54Salena Zapata
33.30 42.24

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 50.58 ! Kevin Nielsen2006

Nat'l HS Rec: 46.50 * Joseph Schooling2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Cerritos SO1 52.50Angel Alcala
24.36 28.14

Chaffey JR2 52.84Marcel Friedrich
24.40 28.44

Temescal Canyon SR3 53.82Jesse Hayward
25.10 28.72

Temescal Canyon JR4 54.35John Trenary
24.95 29.40

Notre Dame/R SR5 54.86Monte Javier
25.87 28.99

Citrus Valley SR6 55.51Charles Martinez
25.72 29.79

Apple Valley Chr JR7 56.25Felipe Pereira
25.45 30.80

Ontario JR8 56.61Jeremy Padilla
25.35 31.26

Orcutt Academy SO9 57.18Benjamin Youngblood
26.56 30.62

Cerritos JR10 57.32Joshua Kartawinata
26.21 31.11

San Gorgonio JR11 57.33Justin Rohn
26.09 31.24

Ocean View SO12 57.55Christian Estiamba
25.95 31.60

St. Bonaventure JR13 58.20Patrick Wilber
26.91 31.29
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
La Mirada JR14 58.61Ryan Poff

27.39 31.22
Don Antonio Lugo SR15 58.69Chris Ibarra

27.10 31.59
Temescal Canyon SR16 58.95Tyler Alexander

26.49 32.46
Perris SR*17 58.96Jesus Barrios

26.95 32.01
Ocean View JR*17 58.96Ryan Tran

28.45 30.51
Lakeside JR19 59.11Nathan Leist

27.64 31.47
Garden Grove SR20 59.19Nam Le

27.06 32.13
Cerritos SO21 59.46Jeffrey Park

27.68 31.78
Citrus Valley SR22 59.82Kyle Smith

27.53 32.29
Shadow Hills SO23 1:00.06Tyler Jarrett

26.78 33.28
Bellflower SR24 1:00.14Jose Mercado

27.82 32.32
La Mirada JR25 1:00.35Sean Lundin

28.57 31.78
Rubidoux SR26 1:00.41Thomas Logue

28.19 32.22
Katella SR27 1:00.48Andrew Hinea

28.35 32.13
Nordhoff SO28 1:00.92Andrew Holland

28.40 32.52
Los Amigos SO29 1:01.81Armando Elizalde

28.49 33.32
Segerstrom FR30 1:02.01Martin Madrigal

28.48 33.53
Garden Grove SO31 1:02.54Kelvin Tran

28.45 34.09
Perris SR32 1:03.40Jacob Garcia

28.83 34.57

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 51.01 ! Mary Hanson2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 48.15 * Dagny Knutson2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Victor Valley Ch FR1 53.82Tianna Jorgenson
26.09 27.73

Grace Brethren H JR2 54.04Olivia Hynes
25.81 28.23

Cerritos SR3 54.71Connie Wu
26.61 28.10

Trinity Classica SO4 55.04Mykaela Delgado
26.68 28.36

Cerritos SO5 55.72Roxanna Yu
26.71 29.01

Cerritos FR6 55.85Megan Ma
26.80 29.05

Mayfair JR7 55.96Kirsten Miller
26.46 29.50

Mission Prep SO8 56.22Grace Oeser
26.92 29.30

Cerritos SO9 57.05Somer Piper
27.89 29.16

Fontana SR10 58.21Leslie Dove
27.65 30.56

Citrus Valley FR11 58.61Jordan Gonzales
27.71 30.90

Malibu JR12 58.96Chloe Veronique
27.89 31.07

Garden Grove SR13 59.03Shannon Kolb
28.69 30.34

Garden Grove JR14 59.05Raquel Licea
27.96 31.09

Temescal Canyon SR15 59.22Melissa Woody
29.14 30.08

Chino SO16 59.51Marguerite Crockem
28.18 31.33

Ocean View SR17 59.57Brynne McNabb
28.32 31.25

San Dimas SR18 59.65Bree David
28.41 31.24

Don Antonio Lugo SR19 59.70Camille Seariac
28.02 31.68

Nordhoff SO20 1:00.34Makenna Mays
28.54 31.80

Chino SO21 1:00.95Kaitlyn Dickinson
28.97 31.98

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 46.27 ! William Wollam2005

Nat'l HS Rec: 42.34 * David Nolan2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Temescal Canyon SR1 47.58Devin Deckert

22.79 24.79
San Dimas SR2 48.49Austin Garcia

23.96 24.53
Temescal Canyon SR3 48.84Jesse Hayward

23.45 25.39
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2013 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/6/2013 to 5/10/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Chaffey SR4 49.36Eric Aguirre

23.59 25.77
La Mirada SR5 49.64Evan Klansek

23.58 26.06
Ocean View SR6 50.29Cody Basford

24.08 26.21
Don Antonio Lugo SR7 50.39Mackenzie Bowles

23.96 26.43
Nordhoff SR8 50.52Alec Kruse

24.29 26.23
Temescal Canyon SR9 50.86Austin DeJong

24.10 26.76
Perris SR10 50.90Marco Calderon

24.40 26.50
Los Amigos SR11 51.20Chris Fausto

24.43 26.77
Malibu SO12 51.24Owen Franz

24.32 26.92
Cerritos SR13 51.26Connor Beaulieu

24.54 26.72
Don Antonio Lugo SR14 51.41TJ Baxter

24.47 26.94
San Dimas JR*15 51.83Nick Caldarone

24.87 26.96
Citrus Valley SR*15 51.83Michael Quiroga

24.25 27.58
Ocean View JR17 51.87Brian Smith

25.34 26.53
Garden Grove SR18 52.21Zach Wirth

25.05 27.16
Los Amigos SR19 52.46Johnson Ngodoan

25.03 27.43
Garden Grove FR20 53.32Peter Chang

25.51 27.81
Chaffey JR21 54.05Brian Gonzalez

25.58 28.47
Rubidoux JR22 54.06Jalen Battles

25.49 28.57
Nordhoff FR23 54.48McKay Johnsen

26.32 28.16
Garden Grove JR24 54.49Calvin Mai

24.98 29.51
Segerstrom JR25 55.06Isaac Alfaro

26.31 28.75
San Bernardino SO26 57.61Anthony Hernandez

26.91 30.70

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 4:59.31 ! Melissa Wong2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:34.78 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Cerritos SO1 5:04.85Kiri Harvey

27.47 29.55 30.42 30.62
31.11 31.04 30.89 31.48
31.51 30.76

Alverno JR2 5:17.48Kali Kearns
27.91 30.60 31.92 32.33
32.13 32.57 32.39 33.00
32.58 32.05

Orcutt Academy SO3 5:19.73Emily Ayers
29.10 31.05 32.06 32.34
32.31 32.76 33.23 32.69
32.83 31.36

Desert Christian SR4 5:19.95Lindsey Letellier
29.39 31.09 31.87 31.99
32.54 32.98 33.05 33.06
32.60 31.38

Orcutt Academy SR5 5:32.38Katelyn Ayers
30.53 32.52 33.66 34.04
33.88 34.16 33.82 33.42
33.41 32.94

Malibu SR6 5:33.87Georgia Johnson
29.05 31.61 32.76 33.39
33.60 34.05 34.42 35.26
34.99 34.74

Nordhoff SO7 5:35.16Summer van Houten
29.69 33.45 33.81 34.17
33.84 34.11 34.18 34.65
34.27 32.99

Orcutt Academy JR8 5:35.95Jamie Sahlberg
30.60 32.50 33.23 33.43
34.07 34.26 34.64 34.86
34.77 33.59

University Prep FR9 5:41.41Jasmine Sanchez
30.32 32.73 33.40 34.23
34.82 34.98 35.20 35.41
35.70 34.62

Citrus Valley FR10 5:44.45Paulina Calderon
28.36 32.07 34.48 35.82
35.64 35.77 35.91 36.00
35.65 34.75

Chaffey JR11 5:48.19Kaitlyn Withers
31.54 34.46 34.98 35.58
35.92 35.82 35.93 35.45
34.88 33.63
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2013 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/6/2013 to 5/10/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Citrus Valley JR12 5:50.94Jessica Ramos

30.20 33.56 34.41 34.57
35.73 36.51 37.02 37.30
36.51 35.13

Temescal Canyon SO13 5:52.27Bailey Elliott
31.37 33.87 35.69 35.52
35.82 36.48 36.56 36.57
36.37 34.02

Garden Grove FR14 5:52.42Florencia Ferro
30.84 36.02 36.40 36.86
36.49 35.96 36.13 36.55
34.04 33.13

Orcutt Academy FR15 5:53.18Cora Knowles
32.46 35.72 36.43 36.26
36.55 35.57 35.16 36.08
35.54 33.41

Katella SR16 5:54.37Elizabeth Barrera
31.83 34.71 35.57 35.90
35.98 36.10 36.59 36.73
36.62 34.34

San Dimas JR17 5:55.11Brittany Anderson
31.75 35.14 35.91 36.03
35.91 36.17 36.57 36.76
36.56 34.31

Summit SO18 6:01.27Amber Ventura
30.98 34.51 35.61 36.38
37.27 37.37 37.73 38.15
37.55 35.72

Temescal Canyon SR19 6:03.24Haley Hansen
32.64 36.35 36.28 37.87
36.99 37.13 36.96 37.07
36.54 35.41

Segerstrom JR20 6:03.42Nathania Cuevas
32.23 35.61 35.93 36.52
37.19 36.99 36.68 37.26
37.74 37.27

Malibu SO21 6:04.66Caroline Pietrzyk
32.98 35.24 36.82 36.73
37.13 37.16 37.05 37.47
37.26 36.82

La Mirada SO22 6:11.76Barbara Chumsatya
33.40 36.36 36.97 38.02
36.59 37.08 38.95 39.75
39.26 35.38

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 4:28.04 ! Andrew Barmann2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:13.87 * Jack Conger2013
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Malibu SO1 4:49.46Logan Hotchkiss

25.66 28.26 29.26 29.60
29.46 29.78 29.58 29.88
29.36 28.62

Malibu SO2 4:54.90Alec Wilimovsky
26.85 29.33 30.12 29.90
30.14 30.10 30.47 30.30
30.25 27.44

La Mirada JR3 4:55.37Sean Lundin
26.93 29.14 29.85 30.17
30.33 30.01 30.39 30.09
30.41 28.05

Orcutt Academy SO4 5:03.23Josh Dasmann
27.08 29.94 30.37 30.79
30.44 30.67 31.18 30.99
31.24 30.53

Citrus Valley SR5 5:07.10Kyle Cauldren
25.98 28.73 30.53 31.52
31.80 32.15 32.13 32.46
31.49 30.31

Notre Dame/R FR6 5:11.80Yiaro Mojica
27.58 30.45 31.43 31.42
31.96 31.41 31.98 32.44
32.96 30.17

Citrus Valley JR7 5:12.80Garrett Tanner
27.07 29.80 31.09 31.60
31.68 32.08 32.63 32.92
32.64 31.29

La Mirada SO8 5:13.39Trent Beauchamp-Sanchez
27.01 30.49 32.52 32.46
32.17 32.72 32.18 31.94
31.97 29.93

Temescal Canyon SR9 5:14.03Cory Page
27.91 30.87 31.46 31.39
32.07 32.73 32.71 32.12
32.17 30.60

Notre Dame/R FR10 5:14.23Roman Sarmiento
27.49 30.76 31.81 31.83
31.96 32.16 32.42 32.76
32.65 30.39

Grace Brethren H SO11 5:15.22Kyle Hillner
27.32 29.66 31.50 32.16
32.51 32.77 32.61 32.78
32.34 31.57
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Garden Grove SR12 5:15.62Carlos Garate

27.16 29.44 31.47 32.21
32.16 32.57 32.99 33.24
32.57 31.81

Temescal Canyon SR13 5:17.73Jake Wood
27.47 30.28 31.95 32.71
32.76 33.36 33.14 33.51
32.50 30.05

Cerritos FR14 5:18.09Sharokh Mohammadi
27.54 29.96 31.55 32.42
32.59 32.65 33.20 33.41
33.47 31.30

Riverside Prep FR15 5:18.42Thomas Little
27.45 30.56 31.75 32.37
32.62 33.01 33.11 33.29
32.62 31.64

La Mirada JR16 5:18.48Shane Chambers
27.85 30.32 31.52 32.94
32.97 32.97 32.97 32.81
32.91 31.22

Cerritos SO17 5:18.55Dominick Nevarez
27.61 30.31 31.99 32.41
32.71 32.88 32.79 33.51
32.85 31.49

Elsinore SR18 5:20.64Toshiro Martinez
27.89 31.69 32.08 32.24
32.53 33.16 33.57 32.56
32.93 31.99

San Dimas SO19 5:20.97Zac Patrick
27.23 29.95 31.29 32.83
32.77 33.41 33.38 34.21
33.79 32.11

Lakeside JR20 5:22.60Nathan Leist
28.27 31.55 32.50 33.68
33.23 33.36 33.93 33.63
32.66 29.79

San Dimas FR21 5:23.29Seth Ireland
28.75 31.63 32.72 33.49
33.02 33.80 33.33 33.25
32.71 30.59

Rubidoux SR22 5:23.94Thomas Logue
28.52 30.87 32.23 32.32
33.14 33.54 34.04 34.00
33.38 31.90

Temescal Canyon JR23 5:24.05Alex Danylo
28.53 31.30 32.57 33.48
33.07 33.54 33.71 33.39
33.58 30.88

Malibu JR24 5:25.82Henry Buckley
28.65 31.49 1:37.23

1:06.73
Cerritos FR25 5:26.23Joseph Gomez

27.99 30.76 31.40 32.98
33.70 34.04 34.43 34.78
34.27 31.88

Katella JR26 5:26.62Adrian Montanez
27.62 30.51 32.14 32.89
33.62 35.10 34.14 34.16
34.07 32.37

Twentynine Palms SR27 5:30.30Kenneth Johnson
29.25 32.86 33.10 33.43
34.26 34.05 34.03 33.47
34.01 31.84

Ocean View SO28 5:30.71Ryan Balajadia
30.36 32.95 33.77 34.24
34.59 34.09 33.57 33.52
32.28 31.34

Los Amigos SO29 5:35.56Edward Chavez
29.86 30.92 32.41 33.50
34.51 35.81 35.19 34.85
35.37 33.14

Segerstrom FR30 5:35.63David Molina
28.96 32.25 34.18 34.54
34.32 35.31 35.69 33.77
34.14 32.47

Nordhoff SO31 5:36.07Andrew Holland
28.87 31.77 33.06 33.77
34.07 35.30 34.33 35.44
35.45 34.01

Katella SO32 5:38.92Jason Guzman
29.30 31.64 33.17 33.74
35.25 35.52 35.56 35.99
35.78 32.97

Segerstrom SO33 5:41.43Jeremiah Rangel
29.98 32.65 34.06 34.59
34.86 35.09 34.64 35.63
35.80 34.13

Mission Prep FR34 5:49.50Shane Elder
30.33 34.51 35.17 35.27
36.05 36.25 36.35 36.60
35.49 33.48
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:41.56 ! Carpinteria2003

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:31.18 * The Baylor School (TN)2012
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:42.59Cerritos

1) Megan Ma FR 2) Somer Piper SO
3) Julia Reyes SO 4) Roxanna Yu SO

25.67 25.62 26.05 25.25
2 1:47.25Garden Grove

1) Raquel Licea JR 2) Amber Labra JR
3) Shannon Kolb SR 4) Natalie Contreras SO

27.03 27.75 26.85 25.62
3 1:49.30San Dimas

1) Brittany Anderson JR 2) Bree David SR
3) Megan David SO 4) Amanda Avery SR

28.00 27.15 26.86 27.29
4 1:49.44Orcutt Academy

1) Madeline Callis FR 2) Leanna Bramble SR
3) Emily Ayers SO 4) Katelyn Ayers SR

27.68 26.85 27.59 27.32
5 1:50.67Temescal Canyon

1) Mackenzie Welz SO 2) Cindy Willis FR
3) Haley Hansen SR 4) Melissa Woody SR

27.80 27.87 28.17 26.83
6 1:51.48Citrus Valley

1) Julianna Mekhael SO 2) Kennedy Gant JR
3) Jessica Ramos JR 4) Jordan Gonzales FR

28.39 28.36 28.03 26.70
7 1:51.57Fontana

1) Salena Zapata SR 2) Caridad Martinez SR
3) Miikella Henry SR 4) Leslie Dove SR

28.31 29.15 27.83 26.28
8 1:51.61Nordhoff

1) Makenna Mays SO 2) Paige Small SR
3) Kayley Cox SR 4) Summer van Houten SO

27.94 28.43 28.04 27.20
9 1:51.83Malibu

1) Chloe Veronique JR 2) Sara Toussieng JR
3) Amber Veronique SO 4) Jenny Hill-Carta SR

26.46 29.19 28.92 27.26
10 1:52.31Ocean View

1) Brynne McNabb SR 2) Alyssa Welfringer SO
3) Elena Isogawa FR 4) Maya Lamperts JR

27.37 28.48 28.42 28.04
11 1:52.86Grace Brethren H

1) Kaela Deeds JR 2) Anna Nuss SR
3) Kari Clark SR 4) Olivia Hynes JR

28.60 29.51 30.05 24.70

12 1:53.15Los Amigos
1) Melissa Nguyen FR 2) Diane Ho JR
3) Dalia Juarez SR 4) Megan Stevens SO

27.71 29.74 28.60 27.10
13 1:53.22Twentynine Palms

1) Hanna Beard FR 2) Alexa Herrera SR
3) Heather Centner JR 4) Nokomis Cabrera SO

26.95 27.70 31.00 27.57
14 1:53.92Summit

1) Ashlynn Pope SR 2) Annika Gonzalez SR
3) Amber Ventura SO 4) Carissa Melara SR

28.83 30.13 27.72 27.24
15 1:54.24La Mirada

1) Raquel Tarango FR 2) Evy Najarian SO
3) Jade Jasso FR 4) Jillian Peart SR

28.87 28.16 28.25 28.96
16 1:55.27Rancho Alamitos

1) Hailey Goepner JR 2) Mackenna Ammann JR
3) Peyton Ammann JR 4) Tori Cree SR

29.19 29.33 29.30 27.45
17 1:55.97Notre Dame/R

1) Brittany Speer SR 2) Kimberly Banks SO
3) Lauren Sewani SR 4) Samantha Acuna JR

30.35 29.05 28.20 28.37
18 1:56.16Mission Prep

1) Jillian Ronay SO 2) Amanda Woodle SO
3) Amelene Bartlett SR 4) Grace Oeser SO

30.13 28.55 31.16 26.32
19 1:56.39Covina

1) Karina Cabral SR 2) Jamie Aguirre SR
3) Tracy Santos JR 4) Jazzy Hernandez FR

27.57 29.55 30.23 29.04
20 1:56.89Don Antonio Lugo

1) Brye Varner JR 2) Sabrina Fregoso SO
3) Marlene Baumann JR 4) Camille Seariac SR

30.77 30.77 28.22 27.13
21 1:58.14Colony

1) Mercedes Lopez SO 2) Taylor Zeelenberg FR
3) Logan Nicasso JR 4) Megan Moriya SR

30.06 31.23 34.47 22.38
22 1:59.50Orange

1) Kaitlin Michel SR 2) Kelly Cruz SR
3) Xochitl Ortiz JR 4) Ashley Cantero SR

30.45 30.26 30.12 28.67
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:28.72 ! Oaks Christian2005

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:29.64Temescal Canyon

1) Jesse Hayward SR 2) Joseph Rivas JR
3) Austin DeJong SR 4) Devin Deckert SR

22.09 23.44 22.52 21.59
2 1:32.51San Dimas

1) Nick Caldarone JR 2) Dillon Christensen SR
3) Seth Ireland FR 4) Austin Garcia SR

23.99 23.49 23.65 21.38
3 1:33.30Ocean View

1) Cody Basford SR 2) Jordan Salgado SO
3) Brian Smith JR 4) Christian Estiamba SO

23.37 24.18 23.17 22.58
4 1:33.75Don Antonio Lugo

1) Lyle Parks SR 2) Jeffery Kerber JR
3) Chris Ibarra SR 4) Mackenzie Bowles SR

23.94 23.34 24.01 22.46
5 1:34.05Malibu

1) Cooper Bell JR 2) Owen Franz SO
3) Walker Hannigan SO 4) Logan Hotchkiss SO

23.75 23.99 23.46 22.85
6 1:34.51Nordhoff

1) Derek Krzyski SO 2) Emmett Johnsen JR
3) Sean Edwards SO 4) Alec Kruse SR

23.89 24.27 23.95 22.40
7 1:34.83Citrus Valley

1) Grant Garcia JR 2) Kyle Smith SR
3) Dalton Smith JR 4) Andrew Fares SO

23.93 23.73 23.93 23.24
8 1:35.67Los Amigos

1) Johnson Ngodoan SR 2) Davis Phan SR
3) Joshua Iligan SR 4) Chris Fausto SR

23.78 24.89 24.46 22.54
9 1:35.91Perris

1) Jesus Barrios SR 2) Marcus Phillips FR
3) Jacob Garcia SR 4) Marco Calderon SR

24.43 24.49 23.84 23.15
10 1:36.15La Mirada

1) Christian Park FR 2) Ross Jasso JR
3) Anthony Melero JR 4) Evan Klansek SR

24.87 24.53 24.96 21.79
11 1:36.18Garden Grove

1) Peter Chang FR 2) Kelvin Tran SO
3) Calvin Mai JR 4) Zach Wirth SR

24.04 24.76 23.38 24.00

12 1:36.80Cerritos
1) Connor Beaulieu SR 2) Richard Nguyen SO
3) Ian Reyes SR 4) Angelo Victorio SO

24.21 24.38 24.61 23.60
13 1:37.23Elsinore

1) Jacob Barrera SO 2) Toshiro Martinez SR
3) Jared McMaster FR 4) Josh Diaz SR

24.08 24.59 24.61 23.95
14 1:37.44Colton

1) Jordan Huesca JR 2) Edgar Pineda JR
3) Bryant Felix SR 4) Lucas Arias SR

24.79 24.05 24.84 23.76
15 1:37.96Shadow Hills

1) Noah Brown SO 2) Omar Seraj JR
3) Dominic Kirby SR 4) Tyler Jarrett SO

24.63 24.83 24.32 24.18
16 1:38.28San Gorgonio

1) Justin Rohn JR 2) Scorpio Duarte SR
3) Alec Richter SR 4) Sergio Aurelio SR

23.53 24.81 26.48 23.46
17 1:38.54Notre Dame/R

1) Ivan Gallegos JR 2) Ryan Moore SO
3) Chris Diaz SR 4) Nicholas Buchanan SO

24.06 25.31 24.69 24.48
18 1:39.82Fontana

1) Christopher Vasquez SR 2) Allen Vasquez FR
3) Ulices Mejia SO 4) Bryan Mejia SR

25.32 26.24 24.95 23.31
19 1:40.77Lakeside

1) Kevin Keyser SO 2) Zach Pallares SR
3) Nathan Leist JR 4) Austin Victor SR

24.41 26.90 24.87 24.59
20 1:41.21Mission Prep

1) Shane Elder FR 2) Joseph 'soci' Guidetti FR
3) Matt Woodle SR 4) Ibrahim Wahba SR

27.34 25.19 24.38 24.30
21 1:41.37Bloomington

1) Eneas Garibay SR 2) Christian Blanco FR
3) Andrew Carranza JR 4) Sean Getty SR

25.40 25.72 25.94 24.31
22 1:41.48Katella

1) Joseph Concepcion SO 2) Austen Kossub SR
3) Andrew Hinea SR 4) Adrian Montanez JR

25.70 26.13 24.96 24.69
23 1:41.51Segerstrom

1) Danny Gomez JR 2) Chris Palatto JR
3) Martin Madrigal FR 4) Nick Navarro FR

25.68 24.79 25.94 25.10
24 1:41.84Chaffey

1) Daniel Lewis SO 2) Quentin Caraway SO
3) Marcos Torres SR 4) David Burnett SR

25.40 25.12 26.44 24.88
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
25 1:42.13Covina

1) Matthew Velazguez SO 2) Gabriel Alvarez SO
3) Cristian Guzman FR 4) Oscar Barboza SO

25.35 25.58 26.31 24.89
26 1:42.60Baldwin Park

1) Carlos DeLuche JR 2) Joshua Juarez JR
3) Augustine Pimentel JR 4) Jessie Iniquez SR

26.12 24.74 26.02 25.72
27 1:43.24Chino

1) Ryan Soares SR 2) Nick Mejia JR
3) Brendan Vicario JR 4) Brett Rohde JR

25.42 26.39 27.65 23.78
28 1:43.52Westminster

1) Ted Vo SO 2) Bao Diep JR
3) Rand Rich JR 4) Joshua Garcia FR

25.00 26.91 26.38 25.23

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 55.17 ! Mary Hanson2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.43 * Olivia Smoliga2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Citrus Valley SR1 59.82Kailee Mora
28.16 31.66

Cerritos SO2 1:01.10Natalie Wong
29.32 31.78

Cerritos FR3 1:01.38Megan Ma
29.22 32.16

Malibu FR4 1:02.65Esther Yang
30.09 32.56

Orcutt Academy SO5 1:03.39Alexandria Kwong
31.23 32.16

Ocean View FR6 1:04.34Serena Ly
31.67 32.67

Orcutt Academy SR7 1:04.70Katelyn Ayers
31.80 32.90

Temescal Canyon SO8 1:07.25Mackenzie Welz
32.08 35.17

Magnolia SR9 1:07.77Erika McFeggan
32.59 35.18

San Dimas SR10 1:08.79Amanda Avery
32.86 35.93

Segerstrom JR11 1:09.19Gillian Robles
33.93 35.26

Fontana SR12 1:09.55Leslie Dove
34.08 35.47

Garden Grove SR13 1:09.76Shannon Kolb
34.54 35.22

Artesia SO14 1:09.86Ariel Burns
33.37 36.49

Cerritos FR15 1:10.36Cecilee Lam
33.93 36.43

La Quinta/Westmi FR16 1:10.60Ashley Le
34.01 36.59

Cerritos SR17 1:10.61Jessie-Ann Dumaplin
33.18 37.43

Ocean View FR18 1:11.01Shannon Graham
34.42 36.59

Citrus Valley JR19 1:11.08Haley Garber
34.79 36.29

Citrus Valley SO20 1:11.65Julianna Mekhael
34.40 37.25

La Mirada SR21 1:11.77Jillian Peart
34.41 37.36

Santa Ana SR22 1:12.12Leslye Echavarria
33.80 38.32

Ocean View JR23 1:12.32Maya Lamperts
35.57 36.75

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 51.98 ! Joshua Hanson2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 45.34 * Ryan Murphy2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Chaffey JR1 54.13Marcel Friedrich
26.14 27.99

Cerritos SO2 55.03Angel Alcala
26.79 28.24

St. Bonaventure JR3 56.70Patrick Wilber
27.69 29.01

Orcutt Academy SO4 58.05Benjamin Youngblood
28.22 29.83

Don Antonio Lugo SR5 58.11Brandon Rodriguez
28.04 30.07

Citrus Valley SO6 58.45Andrew Fares
28.75 29.70

Don Antonio Lugo SR7 59.30Jake Smith
28.79 30.51

San Dimas SR8 59.33Gavin Sandhu
59.33

Citrus Valley SR9 59.34Kyle Smith
28.34 31.00

Ocean View SO10 59.47Christian Estiamba
28.52 30.95

Westminster JR11 59.88Adam Wilson
28.45 31.43

Citrus Valley JR12 1:00.03Grant Garcia
29.52 30.51

Don Antonio Lugo SR13 1:00.19TJ Baxter
29.02 31.17
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Cerritos FR14 1:00.32Mario Blasco

29.22 31.10
Rancho Alamitos SO15 1:00.43Ethan Hung

28.81 31.62
Chino JR16 1:00.49Brett Rohde

28.79 31.70
Temescal Canyon JR17 1:00.59Austin Hemphill

29.63 30.96
La Mirada SO18 1:00.74Trent Beauchamp-Sanchez

29.55 31.19
Garden Grove SR19 1:00.79Carlos Garate

29.56 31.23
Cerritos JR20 1:01.81Jacob Harris

29.78 32.03
Temescal Canyon JR21 1:02.17Drew Passarella

29.31 32.86
Nordhoff FR22 1:02.21McKay Johnsen

30.38 31.83
Elsinore SR23 1:02.90Josh Diaz

30.40 32.50
La Quinta/Westmi SO24 1:03.13James Tran

31.23 31.90
Riverside Prep FR25 1:03.25Thomas Little

30.65 32.60
Katella SR26 1:03.32Andrew Hinea

30.73 32.59
Malibu SO27 1:03.47Walker Hannigan

30.44 33.03
Montclair JR28 1:03.50Stephan Jacobo

31.46 32.04
Garden Grove JR29 1:03.72Anthony Govoni

31.54 32.18
Perris FR30 1:03.77Marcus Phillips

31.08 32.69
Los Amigos SO31 1:03.78Edward Chavez

31.25 32.53
Ontario JR32 1:04.61Jeremy Padilla

30.41 34.20
Loara SR33 1:05.16Joseph Cason

31.75 33.41
Mission Prep FR34 1:05.18Joseph 'soci' Guidetti

30.86 34.32
Segerstrom SR35 1:07.68Hector Garcia

32.22 35.46
Magnolia JR36 1:07.92Jimmy Tran

32.60 35.32

Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:04.54 ! Lilly Parks2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 58.75 * Kasey Carlson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Orcutt Academy JR1 1:07.76Emily Mathis

32.46 35.30
Orcutt Academy SR2 1:09.37Leanna Bramble

33.13 36.24
Garden Grove SR3 1:09.51Sofia Contreras

32.65 36.86
Cerritos SO4 1:10.38Roxanna Yu

32.38 38.00
Garden Grove JR5 1:13.22Hannah Caskey

34.51 38.71
Citrus Valley JR6 1:13.43Jessica Ramos

34.43 39.00
Cerritos JR7 1:13.72Alyssa Boey

34.32 39.40
Citrus Valley JR8 1:14.36Julia Zhao

35.38 38.98
Summit SR9 1:14.92Carissa Melara

35.09 39.83
Chino JR10 1:16.09Alexa Cardenas

35.45 40.64
Cerritos SO11 1:16.97Julia Reyes

36.40 40.57
Don Antonio Lugo JR12 1:17.32Marlene Baumann

35.92 41.40
Cerritos JR13 1:18.84Cindy Tang

36.52 42.32
Garden Grove JR14 1:19.02Elizabeth Lehman

36.25 42.77
Notre Dame/R JR15 1:19.06Samantha Acuna

37.52 41.54
Nordhoff JR16 1:19.17Sophia Zara

37.08 42.09
Twentynine Palms SO17 1:19.24Nokomis Cabrera

37.65 41.59
La Quinta/Westmi SO18 1:19.35Dominica Cao

38.02 41.33
Nordhoff SO19 1:19.40Makenna Mays

37.03 42.37
Orange SR20 1:19.49Ashley Cantero

36.80 42.69
Ont. Christian SR21 1:19.78Maxine Munoz

37.11 42.67
La Quinta/Westmi FR22 1:19.80Ashley Le

38.59 41.21



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 1:22 PM  5/8/2013  Page 15
2013 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/6/2013 to 5/10/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
San Dimas SR23 1:20.28Seleena Rios

36.83 43.45
Fontana SR24 1:20.58Miikella Henry

37.96 42.62
Temescal Canyon FR25 1:20.77Cindy Willis

37.78 42.99
Rancho Alamitos SR26 1:21.09Tori Cree

38.99 42.10
Twentynine Palms SR27 1:21.13Alexa Herrera

36.43 44.70
Perris JR28 1:21.22Heidi Valdez

38.14 43.08
Malibu SO29 1:21.27Raine Murray

38.55 42.72
Grace Brethren H SR30 1:21.32Kari Clark

38.90 42.42
ACAE FR31 1:21.76Semaj Walker

37.77 43.99
Ocean View SR32 1:23.91Jessica Zorich

38.80 45.11
Rosemead SO--- DQAllison Nguyen

38.57 42.26

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 56.87 ! Dan Simonsen2003

Nat'l HS Rec: 53.66 * Patrick Fowler1998
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ont. Christian JR1 1:00.55Chasse' Sodemann

28.26 32.29
Fairmont FR2 1:01.01Edgar Chin

28.82 32.19
Temescal Canyon JR3 1:01.31John Trenary

28.45 32.86
Temescal Canyon SO4 1:04.65Logan Gallagher

30.49 34.16
Cerritos SR5 1:04.73Ian Reyes

29.82 34.91
Garden Grove SR6 1:05.25Ben Toth

31.08 34.17
San Dimas SR7 1:06.01Dillon Christensen

30.64 35.37
La Quinta/Westmi SR8 1:06.52Ryan Chang

30.74 35.78
Citrus Valley SR9 1:06.61Charles Martinez

31.07 35.54
Los Amigos SR10 1:06.74Joshua Iligan

31.07 35.67

Citrus Valley JR11 1:07.00Dalton Smith
31.80 35.20

Orange SR12 1:07.16Diego Ayala
31.89 35.27

Chaffey SR13 1:07.35Antoine Bedard
30.11 37.24

Don Antonio Lugo SR14 1:07.41Luis Franco
30.73 36.68

Nordhoff SO15 1:07.48Sean Edwards
32.01 35.47

Cerritos SO16 1:07.73Angelo Victorio
30.88 36.85

Nogales SR17 1:07.98Patrick Phommach
32.00 35.98

Cerritos SO18 1:08.28Richard Nguyen
31.98 36.30

Citrus Valley SO19 1:08.40Justin Quiroga
31.90 36.50

Orcutt Academy SO20 1:08.79Jacob McCann
32.37 36.42

La Quinta/Westmi SR21 1:08.86Kenny Nguyen
32.62 36.24

Mission Prep SR22 1:08.88Ibrahim Wahba
32.14 36.74

Garden Grove SR23 1:08.91Daniel Cavender
31.71 37.20

Perris SR*24 1:09.26Jesus Barrios
32.42 36.84

Baldwin Park SR*24 1:09.26Jessie Iniquez
32.59 36.67

Temescal Canyon JR26 1:09.88Tommy Fadgen
33.18 36.70

Chaffey JR27 1:10.03Robert Hastings
32.14 37.89

Ontario SR28 1:10.26Greg Pinedo
33.39 36.87

La Mirada JR29 1:10.68Ross Jasso
31.96 38.72

Perris SR30 1:11.27Shane Munton
32.75 38.52

Segerstrom JR*31 1:11.39Danny Gomez
33.41 37.98

Segerstrom JR*31 1:11.39Oscar Osorio
34.06 37.33

Garden Grove SR33 1:13.15Calvin Huynh
33.20 39.95

Nordhoff SR34 1:13.22Alexander Tally
34.66 38.56
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 3:37.09 ! Sultana2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 3:22.42 * Aurora Regis Jesuit (CO)2011
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:39.95Cerritos

1) Kiri Harvey SO 2) Connie Wu SR
3) Roxanna Yu SO 4) Natalie Wong SO

25.68 53.15 26.10 54.85
27.22 57.13 25.18 54.82

2 3:47.86Citrus Valley
1) Jordan Gonzales FR 2) Julia Zhao JR
3) Paulina Calderon FR 4) Kailee Mora SR

27.70 59.22 27.33 58.20
27.08 58.33 24.79 52.11

3 3:49.14Garden Grove
1) Sofia Contreras SR 2) Shannon Kolb SR
3) Hannah Caskey JR 4) Natalie Contreras SO

27.77 57.12 29.09 59.73
27.06 57.14 26.31 55.15

4 3:54.63Orcutt Academy
1) Leanna Bramble SR 2) Alexandria Kwong SO
3) Emily Ayers SO 4) Emily Mathis JR

27.63 57.36 28.50 59.89
28.22 58.97 28.10 58.41

5 4:00.02Malibu
1) Chloe Veronique JR 2) Esther Yang FR
3) Jenny Hill-Carta SR 4) Georgia Johnson SR

28.26 58.81 28.09 58.80
28.85 1:02.44 28.06 59.97

6 4:00.08Ocean View
1) Brynne McNabb SR 2) Serena Ly FR
3) Elena Isogawa FR 4) Alyssa Isogawa JR

28.25 58.48 29.20 1:00.53
29.61 1:01.85 28.09 59.22

7 4:01.70San Dimas
1) Brittany Anderson JR 2) Bree David SR
3) Megan David SO 4) Amanda Avery SR

30.01 1:01.41 28.92 1:00.40
28.16 59.85 28.55 1:00.04

8 4:04.60Temescal Canyon
1) Jacque Johnson SO 2) Cindy Willis FR
3) Mackenzie Welz SO 4) Bailey Elliott SO

29.55 1:01.39 29.39 1:01.76
28.41 1:01.31 28.81 1:00.14

9 4:07.94Nordhoff
1) Kayley Cox SR 2) Paige Small SR
3) Makenna Mays SO 4) Summer van Houten SO

29.76 1:02.46 29.65 1:04.08
29.47 1:01.79 28.59 59.61

10 4:11.31La Mirada
1) Jillian Peart SR 2) Barbara Chumsatya SO
3) Carolyn Patrick JR 4) Evy Najarian SO

30.83 1:04.53 29.71 1:03.09
29.02 1:02.34 29.10 1:01.35

11 4:11.83Chino
1) Marguerite Crockem SO 2) Kaitlyn Dickinson SO
3) Queena Lin JR 4) Alexa Cardenas JR

27.78 58.43 29.26 1:00.90
32.99 1:12.73 28.53 59.77

12 4:14.39Fontana
1) Salena Zapata SR 2) Caridad Martinez SR
3) Miikella Henry SR 4) Leslie Dove SR

29.94 1:02.12 30.97 1:07.77
29.12 1:02.72 29.02 1:01.78

13 4:14.56Segerstrom
1) Tien Nguyen SO 2) Sarah Chavez SO
3) Gillian Robles JR 4) Nathania Cuevas JR

31.31 1:05.15 30.03 1:03.50
29.88 1:03.01 30.61 1:02.90

14 4:17.03Elsinore
1) Karla Jerez JR 2) Nikki Moon JR
3) Sierra Venegas SO 4) Nancee Boyan SR

30.46 1:03.78 31.41 1:06.37
30.52 1:04.37 29.82 1:02.51

15 4:19.37Rancho Alamitos
1) Mackenna Ammann JR 2) Hailey Goepner JR
3) Peyton Ammann JR 4) Tori Cree SR

30.67 1:06.37 31.40 1:04.63
30.02 1:05.54 30.00 1:02.83

16 4:23.58Los Amigos
1) Dalia Juarez SR 2) Lizette Medina JR
3) Melissa Nguyen FR 4) Diane Ho JR

30.15 1:03.10 33.14 1:09.61
30.47 1:05.41 31.25 1:05.46

17 4:24.27Orange
1) Xochitl Ortiz JR 2) Kelly Cruz SR
3) Kaitlin Michel SR 4) Haley Brees SR

32.06 1:06.31 31.52 1:07.01
30.37 1:05.22 31.08 1:05.73

18 4:25.28Covina
1) Karina Cabral SR 2) Deja Daniels JR
3) Jamie Aguirre SR 4) Jazzy Hernandez FR

30.00 1:02.22 32.24 1:08.48
31.99 1:09.10 30.83 1:05.48

19 4:38.75Mission Prep
1) Jillian Ronay SO 2) Hanna Boehm SR
3) Katharine Taylor SR 4) Amanda Woodle SO

32.32 1:07.34 35.27 1:14.74
35.13 1:12.80 29.99 1:03.87
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CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
20 4:50.92Don Antonio Lugo

1) Ashlee Radford JR 2) Aleesa Radford JR
3) Brye Varner JR 4) Sabrina Fregoso SO

34.95 1:16.03 33.86 1:13.48
33.16 1:11.74 32.59 1:09.67

--- DQColony
1) Mercedes Lopez SO 2) Taylor Zeelenberg FR
3) Logan Nicasso JR 4) Megan Moriya SR

32.18 1:05.84 33.44 1:14.41
30.60 1:06.46 29.94 1:03.99

--- DQNotre Dame/R
1) Casey Dutton FR 2) Kimberly Banks SO
3) Lauren Sewani SR 4) Olivia Tougas JR

32.70 1:07.76 30.11 1:03.59
29.50 1:02.82 29.25 1:02.33

--- DQLa Quinta/Westmi
1) Ashley Le FR 2) Jennifer Nguyen JR
3) Dominica Cao SO 4) Emma Nguyen FR

29.21 1:01.74 31.69 1:06.95
31.98 1:07.87 28.49 1:00.47

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 3:13.14 ! Oaks Christian2006

Nat'l HS Rec: 2:54.43 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:16.82Temescal Canyon
1) Jesse Hayward SR 2) Joseph Rivas JR
3) Austin DeJong SR 4) Devin Deckert SR

23.09 48.36 24.13 51.70
23.35 49.66 22.47 47.10

2 3:23.11Citrus Valley
1) Michael Quiroga SR 2) Kyle Cauldren SR
3) Andrew Fares SO 4) Charles Martinez SR

24.38 51.13 23.89 50.79
23.99 50.53 23.79 50.66

3 3:23.87Malibu
1) Owen Franz SO 2) Cooper Bell JR
3) Alec Wilimovsky SO 4) Logan Hotchkiss SO

24.26 50.80 25.22 52.94
24.17 50.89 23.73 49.24

4 3:24.91Chaffey
1) Brian Gonzalez JR 2) David Burnett SR
3) Marcel Friedrich JR 4) Eric Aguirre SR

25.00 53.38 25.53 53.89
23.42 48.80 23.24 48.84

5 3:24.95Cerritos
1) Joshua Kartawinata JR 2) Connor Beaulieu SR
3) Ian Reyes SR 4) Angel Alcala SO

24.43 51.25 24.63 52.03
25.17 52.25 23.70 49.42

6 3:25.37Don Antonio Lugo
1) Brandon Rodriguez SR 2) Jake Smith SR
3) TJ Baxter SR 4) Mackenzie Bowles SR

24.54 51.41 24.75 51.11
24.72 51.80 24.16 51.05

7 3:26.76Ocean View
1) Cody Basford SR 2) Ryan Tran JR
3) Brian Smith JR 4) Christian Estiamba SO

24.13 50.96 25.38 53.30
24.63 51.12 23.90 51.38

8 3:27.71San Dimas
1) Nick Caldarone JR 2) Seth Ireland FR
3) Zac Patrick SO 4) Austin Garcia SR

25.00 52.61 24.93 53.83
25.60 53.23 22.92 48.04

9 3:30.84Garden Grove
1) Zach Wirth SR 2) Ben Toth SR
3) Calvin Mai JR 4) Peter Chang FR

25.31 52.61 25.47 52.40
25.13 53.03 24.68 52.80

10 3:31.31Nordhoff
1) McKay Johnsen FR 2) Emmett Johnsen JR
3) Sean Edwards SO 4) Alec Kruse SR

26.38 54.05 25.67 54.23
25.43 52.55 24.20 50.48

11 3:33.52Notre Dame/R
1) Yiaro Mojica FR 2) Ivan Gallegos JR
3) Monte Javier SR 4) Roman Sarmiento FR

25.70 54.19 24.99 52.92
25.12 53.30 25.36 53.11

12 3:37.33Orcutt Academy
1) Josh Dasmann SO 2) John Vilarino SO
3) Robert Wright SR 4) Benjamin Youngblood SO

26.35 54.91 26.81 55.45
26.04 54.67 24.92 52.30

13 3:39.64La Mirada
1) Shane Chambers JR 2) Christian Park FR
3) Anthony Melero JR 4) Trent Beauchamp-Sanchez S

25.93 54.46 26.14 54.57
26.09 54.79 26.18 55.82

14 3:41.20Los Amigos
1) Jonathan Lafuente SR 2) Davis Phan SR
3) Edward Chavez SO 4) Johnson Ngodoan SR

26.29 56.36 27.02 56.56
27.45 56.19 24.74 52.09



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 1:22 PM  5/8/2013  Page 18
2013 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/6/2013 to 5/10/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
15 3:41.78Segerstrom

1) Chris Palatto JR 2) Danny Gomez JR
3) Martin Madrigal FR 4) Isaac Alfaro JR

25.46 54.82 25.80 54.87
27.21 57.50 25.73 54.59

16 3:42.81Shadow Hills
1) Tyler Jarrett SO 2) Omar Seraj JR
3) Blake Farris SR 4) Dominic Kirby SR

26.17 54.18 25.85 54.61
26.40 55.56 25.79 58.46

17 3:43.02Colton
1) Jordan Huesca JR 2) Edgar Pineda JR
3) Bryant Felix SR 4) Lucas Arias SR

26.29 56.19 26.09 55.95
26.53 56.24 26.51 54.64

18 3:43.17Perris
1) Israel DeMoulin JR 2) Jacob Garcia SR
3) Jeff Gomez SR 4) Marcus Phillips FR

26.28 55.00 26.57 55.76
26.39 56.57 26.41 55.84

19 3:43.21Katella
1) Joseph Concepcion SO 2) Austen Kossub SR
3) Andrew Hinea SR 4) Adrian Montanez JR

26.49 56.06 27.53 57.89
26.14 55.18 25.51 54.08

20 3:45.43San Gorgonio
1) Justin Rohn JR 2) Scorpio Duarte SR
3) Alec Richter SR 4) Sergio Aurelio SR

24.57 52.41 26.78 56.23
28.97 1:02.19 24.96 54.60

21 3:47.15Montclair
1) Richard Quach FR 2) David Tapia JR
3) Jorge Cardoso JR 4) Stephan Jacobo JR

27.10 56.61 27.90 58.82
27.02 57.23 26.65 54.49

22 3:47.41La Quinta/Westmi
1) Bryan Ha JR 2) Chris Tran SO
3) James Tran SO 4) Kenny Nguyen SR

27.18 57.41 27.97 59.50
26.60 55.98 26.17 54.52

23 3:49.04Ontario
1) Austin Franco JR 2) Greg Pinedo SR
3) Cristian Duarte JR 4) Jeremy Padilla JR

28.31 59.26 28.56 1:01.11
26.98 56.51 24.06 52.16

24 3:51.99Orange
1) Alex Hite SR 2) Arturo Martinez SR
3) Erick Rocha JR 4) Justin Short JR

27.08 57.76 26.84 57.69
28.27 1:00.80 26.44 55.74

25 3:52.73Loara
1) Travis Ang SR 2) Dominick Weaver JR
3) Walker Keally SR 4) Joseph Cason SR

27.81 57.19 28.08 1:02.58
26.96 56.70 26.79 56.26

--- DQElsinore
1) Jacob Barrera SO 2) Jared McMaster FR
3) Toshiro Martinez SR 4) Josh Diaz SR

25.12 54.96 25.87 53.91
25.46 54.04 24.55 51.81

--- DQRancho Alamitos
1) Nathaniel Brown SO 2) Samuel Mitchell SO
3) Alejandro Navarro SR 4) Ethan Hung SO

30.59 1:03.82 28.36 1:00.50
26.95 58.93 26.49 55.12


